

SPECIAL GENERAL ORDER NO. 3 SERIES 2018-2019 AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

Passing of LGAR Past National President Janice Corfman

By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: It is with great sadness that I report the death of Janice Mae Corfman of Wooster, Ohio, who died February 26, 2019 at the age of 83. Memorial services have taken place.

<u>Section 2</u>: Sister Janice was a dedicated member of the Allied Orders, and especially of the Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic (LGAR). In our Sister Order she served as National President in 1985-86, National Treasurer for 28 years, and President of the Department of Ohio in 1981-82. She was a charter member of the Robert Burns Brown Circle No. 103.

<u>Section 3</u>: Sister Janice was also the widow of SUVCW Past Commander-in-Chief Charles W. Corfman, who passed away in 2009.

<u>Section 4</u>: The Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War extends its sincere condolences to Sister Janice's family and friends, and to the members of the Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic.

Section 5: Memorial contributions may be made to LifeCare Hospice, 1900 Akron Rd., Wooster, Ohio 44691 or Wooster United Methodist Church, 243 N. Market St., Wooster, Ohio 44691.

The foregoing Special General Order is proclaimed this fifth day of March, in the year of our Lord two thousand nineteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-third, in the city of Wonewoc, County of Juneau, State of Wisconsin.

/s/ Denise Bernadine Oman, PNP National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST: By: /s/ Rachelle M. Campbell, PNP National Secretary, ASUVCW